RES 16-297_H_091916

AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE VILLAGE OF OAK PARK AND STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE SITE/CIVIL WORK AT THE
OAX PARK STATION DEVELOPMENT PROJECT FOR AN ADDITIONAL 565,000

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT dated April 19,
2016, between the Village of Oak Park, an lllinois home rule municipal corporation, and Strand
Associates, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation authorized to conduct business in the State of lllinois,
is entered into this &I day of September, 2016 (collectively referred to as the “Parties”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Professional Services Agreement dated April
19, 2016 (“Consultant Services Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Parties seek to amend Section 3 of the Professional Services
Agreement pursuant to this Amendment to reflect the additional amount of $65,000 to
the Contract Price for a total amount of $137,074.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and the mutual covenants and
agreements contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Parties, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT. Section 3 of the Professional Services
Agreement is amended by adding the underlined language and deleting the overstricken
language to read as follows:

Section3:  Compensation for Services

3.1. The Village shall compensate the Consultant for the Services in an
amount not to exceed $72;674 $137,074 (“Contract Price”). The Consultant shall
be paid installments not more frequently than once each month (“Progress
Payments”). Payments shall be made within thirty {(30) days of receipt by the
Village of a pay request/invoice from the Consultant. Payments shall be due and
owing by the Village in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Local
Government Prompt Payment Act, 50 ILCS 505/1 et seq., except as set forth
herein.

2. OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT TO
REMAIN IN EFFECT. All other terms and conditions of the Consultant Services Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.




3. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement
shall be deemed dated and become effective on the date of its execution by the Village
Manager of the Village of Oak Park.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be signed by their duly
authorized representatives on the dates set forth below.

VILLAGE OF OAK PARK STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.
Co QA N M S Pl
Cara Pavlicek By:  Matthew S. Richard ¢

Its: Village Manager Its:  Vice-President

Dated: 6] L} \ ,2016 Dated: m‘ ,{! & 2016

ATTEST ATTEST

5 Jm, mau_v-M AOL l G%d‘u_{]

By: “Teresa Powell By: [

Its: Village Clerk Its:

pated: __I[3] 2016 Dated: __ |0 [ (L 2016

REVIEWED AND APPROVED
ASTOFORM

LAW DEPARTMENT



O R ‘ G| N A I_ RES 16-297_H_091916

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF OAK PARK AND STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE SITE/CIVIL WORK AT THE OAK PARK STATION
DEVELOPMENT PROJECT FOR AND ADDITIONAL $65,000 AND AUTHORIZING ITS EXECUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Oak Park, Cook
County, State of lllinois {“Village”}, in the exercise of their home rule powers, that the
Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement between the Village of Oak Park and
Strand Associates, Inc. for construction inspection services for the site/civil work at the Qak
Park Station Development Project for an additional $65,000 is approved and the Village
Manager is authorized to execute the Amendment in substantially the form attached.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption and
approval as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 19" day of September, 2016 pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Voting Aye Nay Abstain Absent

President Abu-Taleb K

Trustee Barber X,

Trustee Brewer X
Trustee Button Ott A

Trustee Lueck b

Trustee Salzman %

Trustee Tucker _ T X

APPROVED this 19" day of September, 2016;-—-]

o
/ Anan Abu-Taleb, Village President

ATTEST

Lo Rl
S Jfeded >

Teresa Powell, Villag1e Clerk




